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SureColor°®
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Production Edition
6-Color, 64-Inch
Dye-Sublimation Printer
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Ordering Information

Print Engine
SureColor F9570H Production Edition

Includes

SureColor F9570H Printer
Maintenance Kit

Media Lifter

Wiper Roll

Dryer Unit

Ink Supply Unit

Epson Edge® Print Pro Software
Power Cord (x 2)

User Guide

(Ink packs sold separately; required for printer setup.)

Accessories
Head Cleaning Set

UltraChrome® DS Ink (Fill Volume')
High-Definition Black Ink (1.6 L x 2)
CyanInk (1.6Lx2)

Magenta Ink (1.6 L x 2)

Yellow Ink (1.6 L x 2)

Light Cyan Ink (1.6 L x 2)

Light Magenta Ink (1.6 L x 2)
Fluorescent Yellow Ink (1.6 L x 2)
Fluorescent Pink Ink (1.6 L x 2)
Orange Ink (1.6 L x 2)

Violet Ink (1.6 L x 2)

Limited Warranty
1-year limited in the U.S. and Canada

Epson Preferreds™ Plus Extended Service Plans?

Product Code

SCF9570HPE

C13S210139

T53K920
T53K220
T53K320
T53K420
T53K520
T53K620
T53K720
T53K820
T53KA20
T53KD20

(Plans below are available only at the time of hardware purchase.)

1-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair®
1-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair® with
Printhead Self-Service*

2-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair®
2-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair® with
Printhead Self-Service*

4-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair®
4-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair® with
Printhead Self-Service*

PSF9570FS1
PSF9570SS1

PSF9570FS2
PSF9570SS2

PSF9570FS4
PSF9570SS4

PRODUCT SETUP SHEET

UPC

0-10343-97790-7

0-10343-97791-4

0-10343-97117-2
0-10343-97114-1
0-10343-97115-8
0-10343-97116-5
0-10343-97118-9
0-10343-97119-6
0-10343-97122-6
0-10343-97123-3
0-10343-97120-2
0-10343-97121-9

1-98390-00043-1
1-98390-00044-8

1-98390-00045-5
1-98390-00046-2

1-98390-00047-9
1-98390-00048-6
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E PSO N ® PRODUCT SETUP SHEET

SureColor°®
FO570H

Production Edition
6-Color, 64-Inch
Dye-Sublimation Printer

Key Dates

U.S. Announcement August 2024

First Customer Ship Late Fall 2024

Printer Packaging Specifications Weight and Dimensions (W x D x H)

SureColor F9570H Carton Dimensions: 117" x 45" x 43"
Carton Weight: 1,116 Ib

Accessory Packaging Specifications Weight and Dimensions (W x D x H)

Head Cleaning Set Single Pack Dimensions: 9" x 10" x 5"
Single Pack Weight: 1.4 Ib

Ink Packaging Specifications Weight and Dimensions (W x D x H)

1.6 L (Fill Volume') x 2 Ink Packs Dual Pack Dimensions: 8" x 17" x 5"

Dual Pack Weight: 10 Ib

Master Pack Dimensions: 9" x 18" x 10"
Master Pack Weight: 20 b

Master Pack Quantity: 2

This product uses only genuine Epson-brand ink packs. Other brands of ink packs and ink supplies are not compatible and, even if described as compatible, may not function properly or at all.

1 Part of the ink from the first cartridges/packs is used for initializing the printer. Ink usage will vary considerably based on images printed, print settings, paper type, frequency of use, temperature and
humidity. Variance may be more pronounced when printing infrequently or predominantly with one ink color. Ink is used for printing and printer maintenance and all colors must be available for
printing. For print quality, a variable amount of ink remains after the “replace ink” indicator comes on. | 2 Product comes with a 1-year limited warranty with the option to purchase extended service
plans up to a total of 5 years of continuous coverage. | 3 Geographic limitations may apply. Service request must be received and processed by 1 p.m. Pacific Time, Monday through Friday, excluding
holidays. See individual service plan for details. | 4 Customer must sign up for an Epson Cloud Solution PORT® account to utilize this plan. All features of this system require an active Internet
connection and the use of a supported browser. See extended service plan for details.

Specifications and terms are subject to change without notice. EPSON, Epson Cloud Solution PORT, Epson Edge, PrecisionCore, SureColor and UltraChrome are registered trademarks of Seiko
Epson Corporation. Epson Preferred is a trademark of Epson America, Inc. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Epson
disclaims any and all rights in these marks. Copyright 2024 Epson America, Inc. CPD-65111 8/24
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