

SureColor® F9570H

Production Edition 6-Color, 64-Inch **Dye-Sublimation Printer**







Ordering Information	Product Code	UPC
Print Engine SureColor F9570H Production Edition	SCF9570HPE	0-10343-97790-7
Includes SureColor F9570H Printer Maintenance Kit		

Media Lifter Wiper Roll **Dryer Unit** Ink Supply Unit Epson Edge® Print Pro Software Power Cord (x 2) User Guide

(Ink packs sold separately; required for printer setup.)

Accessories Head Cleaning Set	C13S210139	0-10343-97791-4
UltraChrome® DS Ink (Fill Volume¹)		
High-Definition Black Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K920	0-10343-97117-2
Cyan Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K220	0-10343-97114-1
Magenta Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K320	0-10343-97115-8
Yellow Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K420	0-10343-97116-5
Light Cyan Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K520	0-10343-97118-9
Light Magenta Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K620	0-10343-97119-6
Fluorescent Yellow Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K720	0-10343-97122-6
Fluorescent Pink Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53K820	0-10343-97123-3
Orange Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53KA20	0-10343-97120-2
Violet Ink (1.6 L x 2)	T53KD20	0-10343-97121-9

Limited Warranty

1-year limited in the U.S. and Canada

Epson	P	referred sM l	Pl	us	Exte	ended	Se	rvice	P	lans ²

Epson Preferred SM Plus Extended Service Plans ²		
(Plans below are available only at the time of hardware	re purchase.)	
1-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair ³	PSF9570FS1	1-98390-00043-1
1-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair ³ with	PSF9570SS1	1-98390-00044-8
Printhead Self-Service ⁴		
2-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair ³	PSF9570FS2	1-98390-00045-5
2-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair ³ with	PSF9570SS2	1-98390-00046-2
Printhead Self-Service ⁴		
4-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair ³	PSF9570FS4	1-98390-00047-9
4-Year Next-Business-Day On-Site Repair ³ with	PSF9570SS4	1-98390-00048-6
Printhead Self-Service4		



SureColor® F9570H

Production Edition 6-Color, 64-Inch **Dye-Sublimation Printer**



Key Dates

U.S. Announcement First Customer Ship

Printer Packaging Specifications

SureColor F9570H

Accessory Packaging Specifications

Head Cleaning Set

Ink Packaging Specifications

1.6 L (Fill Volume1) x 2 lnk Packs

August 2024 Late Fall 2024

Weight and Dimensions (W x D x H)

Carton Dimensions: 117" x 45" x 43" Carton Weight: 1,116 lb

Weight and Dimensions (W x D x H)

Single Pack Dimensions: 9" x 10" x 5" Single Pack Weight: 1.4 lb

Weight and Dimensions (W x D x H)

Dual Pack Dimensions: 8" x 17" x 5"

Dual Pack Weight: 10 lb

Master Pack Dimensions: 9" x 18" x 10"

Master Pack Weight: 20 lb Master Pack Quantity: 2

This product uses only genuine Epson-brand ink packs. Other brands of ink packs and ink supplies are not compatible and, even if described as compatible, may not function properly or at all.

1 Part of the ink from the first cartridges/packs is used for initializing the printer. Ink usage will vary considerably based on images printed, print settings, paper type, frequency of use, temperature and humidity. Variance may be more pronounced when printing infrequently or predominantly with one ink color. Ink is used for printing and printer maintenance and all colors must be available for printing. For print quality, a variable amount of ink remains after the "replace ink" indicator comes on. | 2 Product comes with a 1-year limited warranty with the option to purchase extended service plans up to a total of 5 years of continuous coverage. | 3 Geographic limitations may apply. Service request must be received and processed by 1 p.m. Pacific Time, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. See individual service plan for details. | 4 Customer must sign up for an Epson Cloud Solution PORT® account to utilize this plan. All features of this system require an active Internet connection and the use of a supported browser. See extended service plan for details.

Specifications and terms are subject to change without notice. EPSON, Epson Cloud Solution PORT, Epson Edge, PrecisionCore, SureColor and UltraChrome are registered trademarks of Seiko Epson Corporation. Epson Preferred is a trademark of Epson America, Inc. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Epson disclaims any and all rights in these marks. Copyright 2024 Epson America, Inc. CPD-65111 8/24

Page 2 of 2 www.epson.com/SCF9570HPE

